

03rd Special No.11 of 2022 (R.16 of 2022)  
CNR No.WBBB01-004426-2022  
Present: Anupam Maiti(JO Code WB00703)  
Judge,Spl,Court (Elect.Act), Birbhum At Suri

Order No.09  
03.07.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and charge.

Accused on court bail is present.

Ld.Spl-PP and Ld.defence counsel are present.

The court is busy with the old targeted cases. Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix- 12.11.2025 for consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Additional Sessions Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum.