

03rd Special No.11 of 2022 (R.16 of 2022)
CNR No.WBBB01-004426-2022
Present: Md. Ehteshamuddin (JO Code WB00962)
Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum (In-charge)

Order No.11
27.02.2026

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Both accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld.P.P in-charge as well as Ld. Defence counsel are present.

Ld. P.O is on S.I.R duty as per direction of Hon'ble Supreme Court.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix-09.06.2026 for consideration of charge..

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum
(In-charge)

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum.
(In-charge)