

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Birbhum at Suri

3rd Special No.11/2022(Reg.no.16 of 2022)

CNR No.WBBB01-004426-2022

Present : **Subhendu Saha (JO Code WB00739)**

Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,

Suri, Birbhum

Order No.12

dated 09-06-2026

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Both the accused persons are present by filing hazira.

None on behalf of the prosecution is present.

The record reveals that it is pending for consideration of charge for a long time and on occasions the Ld. PP in-charge prayed for adjournment on the ground that the CD is not available. Today also on repeated calls, none appeared for the prosecution. Hence, under compulsion the hearing of the day is adjourned.

Fix 01.07.2026 for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Ld. District P.P, Birbhum at Suri is requested to take necessary steps so that the valuable judicial hours be not wasted for inaction on the part of the prosecution.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. District P.P, Birbhum at Suri for information and necessary action.

Dictated & Corrected

Sd/- S. Saha.

Sd/- S. Saha.

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum